

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 96

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 4, strike "20" and substitute "13"; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike "Three members" and substitute "One member"; in line 16, strike "Four" and substitute "Three"; in line 22, strike "Three" and substitute "Two"; in line 24, strike "Two members" and substitute "One member"; strike beginning with "President" in line 30 down through "appointed" in line 31 and substitute "member"; in line 31, after "Committee" insert "shall serve"; strike beginning with "Speaker" in line 32 down through "appointed" in line 33 and substitute "member"; and in line 33, after "Committee" insert "shall serve".